Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



North Mining Shares Company Limited

北方礦業股份有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 433)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of North Mining Shares Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 8 July 2015 pending the release of an announcement of the Company in relation to inside information concerning a possible acquisition which may constitute a major transaction or a very substantial acquisition.

By order of the Board of
North Mining Shares Company Limited
Gao Yuan Xing
Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 July 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Mr. Gao Yuan Xing, Mr. Qian Yi Dong, Mr. Chen Jian Bao, Mr. Yang Ying Min, Mr. Zhang Jia Kun and Ms. Li Li Juan as executive Directors; and Mr. Mu Xiangming, Dr. Cheng Chak Ho and Mr. Lo Wa Kei Roy as independent non-executive Directors.